

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abraham to Engrossed House Bill No. 3 by
Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 27, change "\$136,635,262" to "\$128,635,262"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete line 41 in its entirety and insert "reduce the payments for waiver services,
5 Applied Behavioral Analysis rates, and payments to public-private partnership hospitals."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 6, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

8 "Section 1.F. The commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to
9 reduce the appropriations out of the State General Fund (Direct) contained in Act 17 of the
10 2016 Regular Session of the Legislature for the vacancies in state government, excluding
11 vacancies in higher education, funded through that Act by \$8,000,000."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

14 On page 6, line 21, change "Section 1.F." to "Section 1.G."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 9, line 19, change "Section 1.G." to "Section 1.H."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 9, line 27, change "Section 1.H." to "Section 1.I."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 10, line 17, change "Section 1.F." to "Section 1.G."